

No. 99-_____

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1999

ANDREW K. KIM,

Petitioner,

v.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, for its
division, the University of Alabama School of Medicine,
HAROLD J. FALLON, M.D., and KATHLEEN G. NELSON, M.D.,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JEFFREY W. BENNITT
BENNITT & BUFFORD, P.C.
One Perimeter Park South,
Suite 325 North
Birmingham, AL 35243
(205) 970-0813

ERIK S. JAFFE
Counsel of record
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.
5101 34th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 237-8165

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	5
I. The Procedural Protections Required by the Eleventh Circuit for a Disciplinary Dismissal are Inferior to, and Inconsistent with, the Protections Required by the First, Sixth, and Eighth Circuits.....	6
II. The Limited Procedural Protections Required by the Eleventh Circuit for a Disciplinary Dismissal Are Insufficient and in Conflict with Decisions of this Court.	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Board of Curators of the University of Missouri v. Horowitz</i> , 435 U. S. 78 (1981).....	4, 8, 10
<i>Dixon v. Alabama State Bd. of Educ.</i> , 294 F. 2d 150 (CA5), cert. denied, 368 U. S. 930 (1961)	9
<i>Gorman v. University of Rhode Island</i> , 837 F. 2d 7 (CA1 1988).....	8, 9
<i>Goss v. Lopez</i> , 419 U. S. 565 (1975)	6, 9, 10
<i>Greenhill v. Bailey</i> , 519 F. 2d 5 (CA8 1975)	7, 8
<i>Haberle v. University of Alabama in Birmingham</i> , 803 F. 2d 1536 (CA11 1986).....	5
<i>Hall v. Medical College of Ohio at Toledo</i> , 742 F. 2d 299 (CA6 1984), cert. denied, 469 U. S. 1113 (1985)	8
<i>Mauriello v. University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey</i> , 781 F. 2d 46 (CA3), cert. denied, 479 U. S. 818 (1986).....	6
<i>Wheeler v. Miller</i> , 168 F. 3d 241 (CA5 1999).....	9
<i>Woodis v. Westark Community College</i> , 160 F. 3d 435 (CA8 1998)	7
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	5
28 U.S.C. § 1331.....	4
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const., Amed. XIV, § 1	2
